Single Photon Counting Module
SPCM-AQR Series
D
A
T
A
S
H

SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Table 2. Ordering Guide Diagram 2
Part Number Fiber Type Connector Type Diameter
Numerical
Aperature
Core Cladding Outer
SPCM-QC4 Multimode FC / Bare 62.5 µm 125 µm 2.5 mm 0.27
SPCM-QC6 Multimode FC / Bare 100 µm 140 µm 2.5 mm 0.29
SPCM-QC8 As SPCM-QC6 but 905 SMA on free end, 100 microns core fiber
SPCM-QC9 As SPCM-QC6 but FC connector on free end, 100 microns core fiber
o p t o e l e c t r o n i c s . p e r k i n e l m e r. c o m
Single Photon Counting Module - SPCM-ASingle Photon Counting Module - SPCM-AQRQR SeriesSeries
Page 3
Table 3. Specifications SPCM-AQR-WX @ 22° C, all models, unless otherwise indicated
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Supply current 0.5 1.9 Amps
Supply voltage: (1) 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
PerkinElmer power cable total resistance 0.2 Ω
Case operating temperature (1.3) 5 40 °C
Active area (diameter) @ minimum Pd 170 175 µm
Photon detection efficiency (Pd) @
400 nm 2 5 %
650 nm 50 65 %
830 nm 35 45 %
1060 nm 1 2 %
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
o p t o e l e c t r o n i c s . p e r k i n e l m e r. c o m
Single Photon Counting Module - SPCM-ASingle Photon Counting Module - SPCM-AQRQR SeriesSeries
Page 4
Table 4. Specifications SPCM-AQR-WX @ 22° C, all models, unless otherwise indicated
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Pd variation at constant case temperature ± 1 ± 3 %
(2h @ 25° C)
Pd variation 5° C to 40° C case temperature ± 4 ± 10 %
Dark Count (4,5,6) =
SPCM-AQR-12 __ 500 Counts/Second
SPCM-AQR-13 __ 250 Counts/Second
SPCM-AQR-14 __ 100 Counts/Second
SPCM-AQR-15 __ 50 Counts/Second
SPCM-AQR-16 __ 25 Counts/Second
Average dark count variation at constant case
temperature (6 hrs @ 25° C) for (4,5,6);
SPCM-AQR-12 & 13 ± 10 %
SPCM-AQR-14 & 15 & 16 ± 1 o
Average dark count variation at 5° C to 40° C
case temperature for (4,5,6);
SPCM-AQR-12 & 13 ± 20 %
SPCM-AQR-14 & 15 & 16 ± 2 o
Single Photon Timing Resolution Contact factory
for availability
Dead Time (Count rates below 5 Mc/s) 50 60 ns
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
o p t o e l e c t r o n i c s . p e r k i n e l m e r. c o m
Single Photon Counting Module - SPCM-ASingle Photon Counting Module - SPCM-AQRQR SeriesSeries
Page 5
Table 5. Specifications SPCM-AQR-WX @ 22° C, all models, unless otherwise indicated - continued
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Output count rate before saturation 10 15 Mc/s
Linearity correction factor: (7)
@ 200 kc/s 1.01
@ 1 Mc/s 1.08 1.15
@ 5 Mc/s 1.40 1.67
Afterpulsing probability 0.5 %
Settling time following power up (1% stability)
@ 1 meg counts/sec and 25° C 15 30 S
Threshold setting required on counter for
digital output pulse (terminate in 50 Ohms) 0.75 1.0 2.0 V